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Media & Training Arrangements: ODI
Ireland v England, Vitality IT20 & Royal
London ODI Series England v Pakistan

Please note the following media and training arrangements for the one-off
ODI Ireland v England and the Vitality IT20 and Royal London ODI series -
England v Pakistan

N.B. Media timings are approximate. Please be in place 30 minutes before
advertised timings. Timings are (BST).



Thursday May 2, The Village, Malahide

1.15pm: England media opportunity

2.00pm-5.00pm: England Practice

Friday May 3, The Village, Malahide

10:45am: ODI, Ireland v England

Saturday May 4

Travel day to Cardiff (no media opportunity)

Sunday May 5, Sophia Gardens, Cardiff

2.30pm: Vitality IT20, England v Pakistan

Monday May 6

Travel day to London (no media opportunity)

Tuesday May 7, Kia Oval, London

9.30am-12.30pm: England practice

12.45pm: Photo opportunity with two captains and trophy

12.50pm: Pakistan media opportunity

1.00pm: England media opportunity

1.30pm-4.30pm: Pakistan practice

Wednesday May 8, Kia Oval, London



1.00pm: 1st Royal London ODI, England vs Pakistan

Thursday May 9

Travel day to Southampton (no media opportunity)

Friday May 10, Ageas Bowl, Southampton

9.30am-12.30pm: England practice

12.50pm: Pakistan media opportunity

1.00pm: England media opportunity

1.30pm-4.30pm: Pakistan practice

Saturday May 11, Ageas Bowl, Southampton

11.00am: 2nd Royal London ODI, England vs Pakistan

Sunday May 12

Travel day to Bristol (no media opportunity)

Monday May 13, The Bristol County Ground, Bristol

9.30am-12.30pm: England practice

12.30pm: England media opportunity

12.50pm: Pakistan media opportunity



1.30pm-4.30pm: Pakistan practice

Tuesday May 14, The Bristol County Ground, Bristol

1.00pm: 3rd Royal London OD, England vs Pakistan

Wednesday May 15

Travel day to Nottingham (no media opportunity)

Thursday May 16, Trent Bridge, Nottingham

9.30am-12.30pm: England practice

12.30pm: England media opportunity

12.50pm: Pakistan media opportunity

1.30pm-4.30pm: Pakistan practice

Friday May 17, Trent Bridge, Nottingham

1.00pm: 4th Royal London OD, England vs Pakistan

Saturday May 18

Travel day to Leeds (no media opportunity)

Sunday May 19, Emerald Headingley, Leeds

11.00am: 5th Royal London OD, England vs Pakistan

Please note all pre/post practice media conference timings are subject to



change and media are advised to be in place at least 30 minutes prior to the
scheduled start time.

All news or film crews wishing to attend practice days or post-match press
conferences should inform the ECB Media Operations team prior to arrival
and must show on entry a 2019 ECB accreditation or other forms of media ID
pass.

All access to TV non-rights holders will be in line with the ECB News Access
Code 2019

For information relating to the England team please contact: Danny Reuben
Mob: +44 7825 723620 danny.reuben@ecb.co.uk

For information relating to the Pakistan team please contact: Raza Kitchlew
Mob: +92 301 8440280 (WhatsApp Only) +447440 478136 (UK calls and
messages) raza.kitchlew@pcb.com.pk

For further details or to request ECB accreditation please contact the ECB
Accreditation team – Alexandra Melville Tel: +44 20 7432 1253
accreditation@ecb.co.uk
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Contacts

Danny Reuben
Press Contact
Head of Team Communications
England Men's team
danny.reuben@ecb.co.uk
+44 (0)7825 723 620
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